



e-mail: chsouth-estt@gov.in chennaisouthestt@gmail.com

Tel: 044- 24337705/ 24338643

Fax: 044- 24312797

केन्द्रीय माल और सेवा-कर और केन्द्रीय उत्पाद आयुक्त का कार्यालय, चेन्नई दक्षिण OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI SOUTH 692 ,एम.एच.यू. कॉम्प्लेक्स, पांचवीं मंजिल, अण्णा सालै, नंदनम, चेन्नै - 600035 692, MHU COMPLEX, 5th FLOOR, ANNA SALAI, NANDANAM, CHENNAI- 600035

C.NO.II/39/OTH/825/2021-ESTT-O/o COMMR-CGST-CHENNAI(S)

Sub: Right of women employees-Guidelines and norms to be observed to prevent sexual harassment of women employees of Chennai South Commissionerate – Re Constitution of Complaints Committee with immediate effect – reg.

In compliance to Government of India "The Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013", the existing Complaints Committee is reconstituted with the following members for redressal of complaints of Sexual Harassment of women employees, if any, in this Commissionerate.

MEMBERS OF COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

1. Smt. Madhulatha Nagireddigari, Deputy Commissioner : Chairperson

2. Shri T. E. Srikanth, Deputy Commissioner : Member

3. Smt. Shoba David, Assistant Commissioner : Member

4. Smt. Smisha Rajan, Superintendent : Member

5. Smt. R. Hemalatha (Advocate, High Court) : Member

This is issued with the approval of the Principal Commissioner.

(T SAMAYA MURALI)
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

To,

- 1. The Chairperson/All Members of the Committee
- 2. The Assistant Commissioner/Deputy Commissioner, Hqrs/Division of Chennai South Commissionerate for circulation to all women employees working under their jurisdiction.
- 3. The PRO, Chennai South Commissionerate for display in Notice Board.
- 4. All section Heads in Hqrs
- 5. P.S. to the Principal Commissioner, Chennai South Commissionerate
- 6. Steno to the Additional Commissioner and Joint Commissioner, Chennai South Commissionerate

Copy Submitted to:

The Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone, Chennai-34